506609198 04/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6656004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASAHI GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED	07/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGC INC.
Street Address:	5-1, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16719315	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	527094US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN MURABITO/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4 source=CNC#page1.tif source=CNC#page2.tif source=CNC#page3.tif source=CNC#page4.tif

PATENT 506609198 REEL: 055929 FRAME: 0362

Declaration by the Translator

I, Masahiro Aoyama, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at 3-14 Minami-Kamata 1-chome,

Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of

business at 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached

English document is a true partial translation made by me of the official document

evidencing the Changes.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are

true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and

further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both,

under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: August 1, 2018 Fr 12

PATENT **REEL: 055929 FRAME: 0363**

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

(partial translation)

5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO AGC Inc.

Corporate number	0100-01-008650	
	Asahi Glass Company, Limited	
Corporate Name	Laga	Changed on July 1, 2018
	AGC Inc.	Registered on July 2, 2018
	12-1 Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO	Relocated on December13, 1999
		Registered on December 13, 1999
Head Office	5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO	Relocated on August 16, 2011
		Registered on August 16, 2011

(omitted)

Matters relating	Pursuant to Paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Provisions of the Ministry of	
to Registered	Justice Regulation No. 15 of 1989	
Records	Record transferred on May 20, 1999	

(blank)

This instrument certifies that the foregoing statements are all the matters that have been recorded in the corporate registry and remain unremoved for the abovementioned entity.

July 9, 2018 TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

Registrar Kazunari Otaki (with official seal)

Serial Number す 627565

* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 055929 FRAME: 0364

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号 AGC模式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-008650	
ñ 9	担硝子株式会社	
	AGC株式会社	平成30年 7月 1日変更
		平成30年 7月 2百登記
本语	東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目12番1号	平成11年12月13日移転
		平成11年12月13日登記
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号	平成23年 8月16日移転
		平成23年 8月16日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.agc.com 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、 東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し	平成22年10月16日変更
	τ πο,	平成22年10月18日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年6月1日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 3日登紀
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	紫在交影图会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 3日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 5月11日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 5月11日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	の 平成11年 5月20日移紀

整理番号 寸627565

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

PATENT REEL: 055929 FRAME: 0365

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号 AGC株式会社 これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。 平成30年 7月 9日 東京法務局 登記官 整理番号 寸627565 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT RECORDED: 04/14/2021 REEL: 055929 FRAME: 0366**